RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO INCLUSION OF PROPERTY IN THE SERVICE AREA OF THE DIATC METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2016-62

WHEREAS, the Service Plan (the "Service Plan") for the DIATC Metropolitan District ("District") requires the consent of the City Council of the City of Commerce City, Colorado ("City Council") to the inclusion of additional property within the boundaries of the District's service area, as defined in the Service Plan; and

WHEREAS, the District and DIA Tech Center, LLC have requested the City Council's consent to the inclusion of additional property in the District's service area, as set forth in the Request for Consent to Inclusion attached as Exhibit "A" ("Request for Consent"); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the Request for Consent and finds that it is in the best interest of Commerce City to provide the requested consent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Commerce City, Colorado that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and attest to the Request for Consent on behalf of the City Council.

DAVOE

2016

DECOLVED AND DACCED THIC

RESOLVED AND FASSED THE	31	DAT OF, 2010.
	CITY	OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO
	BY:	
		Sean Ford, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Laura J. Bauer, MMC, City Clerk		